
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

FOX-2 Longstaff Bluff Landfill Monitoring Program Water Licence Amendment
Application 1BR-LON1422


Campbell, Bridget <bridget.campbell@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Tue, Sep 28, 2021 at 8:56 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Okonkwo,
Vincent" <vincent.okonkwo@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Monteith, Joseph" <joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Ali Shaikh
<ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, "alison.street@forces.gc.ca" <alison.street@forces.gc.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

The response package provided by DND on September 27, 2021, addresses all concerns submitted by CIRNAC on
September 23, 2021 regarding the FOX-2 Longstaff Bluff
Landfill Monitoring Program Amendment Application for
Type B Water Licence 1BR-LON1422.

 

Thank you for the opportunity to participate in this review.

 

Kind regards,

Bridget Campbell

 

Coordinator, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

bridget.campbell@rcaanc-cirnac.c.ca
/ Tel: (867) 975-4282

 

Coordinatrice, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

bridget.campbell@rcaanc-cirnac.c.ca
/ Tél: (867) 975-4282

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>


Sent: Monday, September 27, 2021 4:47 PM

To: Campbell, Bridget <bridget.campbell@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Cc: licensing@nwb-oen.ca; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Okonkwo, Vincent
<vincent.okonkwo@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Monteith, Joseph <joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Ali
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Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: Re: FOX-2 Longstaff Bluff Landfill Monitoring Program Water Licence Amendment Application 1BR-LON1422

 

Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests a reply by October 4, 2021 whether or not the attached response addresses CIRNA
comments.

 

Regards,

 

Richard


 

[Quoted text hidden]
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